TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:Kuhio Highway Hanalei Bridge RepairPROJECT NO.:BR-0560(016)NET LENGTH:0.1 MilesISLAND:KauaiDISTRICT:HanaleiTYPE CODE:06DATE ADVERTISED:September 29, 2022BID OPENED:October 27, 2022COMPLETION TIME:Two Hundred Seventy Five (275) Working Days		** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.			Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		Mocon Corporation*		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	** APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP and Work Platform	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$492,941.00	LS	\$400,000.00	LS	\$562,500.00	LS	\$240,000.00
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	FA	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
401.1000	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	11	TN	11	TN	\$9,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00
415.0110	Cold Planing	94	SY	94	SY	\$500.00	\$47,000.00	\$230.00	\$21,620.00	\$300.00	\$28,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,700.00
501.1000	Structural Steel Repairs and Replacement of Bolt Assemblies	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$130,000.00	LS	\$275,000.00	LS	\$430,000.00	LS	\$138,000.00
501.2000	Additional Structural Steel Repairs	FA	FA	FA	FA	FA	\$40,000.00	FA	\$40,000.00	FA	\$40,000.00	FA	\$40,000.00
502.1000	Treated Timber 8x16 Stringers	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$207,200.00	LS	\$200,000.00	LS	\$364,800.00	LS	\$228,000.00
502.2000	Treated Timber 6x12 Deck, Diaphragms, and Sills	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$156,800.00	LS	\$425,000.00	LS	\$435,600.00	LS	\$228,000.00
502.3000	Treated Timber 6x6 Curb	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$21,400.00	LS	\$65,000.00	LS	\$55,000.00	LS	\$78,000.00
502.4000	Ipe Timber 2x12 Wearing Surface	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$150,900.00	LS	\$250,000.00	LS	\$400,000.00	LS	\$214,000.00
502.5000	lpe Timber 4x12 Header	LS	LS	LS	LS	LS	\$31,300.00	LS	\$65,000.00	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$40,000.0
629.1000	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Type I, Tape, or Thermoplastic)	275	LF	275	LF	\$39.00	\$10,725.00	\$29.00	\$7,975.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
629.2000	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Type III, Tape, or Thermoplastic)	35	LF	35	LF	\$78.00	\$2,730.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$15.00	\$525.00
629.3000	Type C Pavement Marker	8	EA	8	EA	\$59.00	\$472.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
631.1000	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	2	EA	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
631.2000	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/ Post	5	EA	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
631.3000	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/ Post	5	EA	5	EA	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
632.1000	Reflector Marker (RM-3) w/ Post	10	EA	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

ISLAND: Kauai Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. Earthworks Pacific, Inc. Mocon Corporation* DEPA DISTRICT: Hanalei TRANS	
NET LENGTH: 0.1 Miles ISLAND: Ausia Able & Svoboda, Inc. Earthworks Pacific, Inc. Mocon Corporation* STATE DEPARTINE DEPARTINE Pacific Manage DATE ADVERTISED: September 29, 2022 BID OPENED:	
ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei TYPE CODE: Modeon Corporation* Macon Corporation* MACON TRACK HIGHW Macon Corporation* DEPA TRACK HIGHW DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED: September 29, 2022 October 27, 2022 ************************************	
ISLAND: Kauai Macon Corporation* Macon Corporation* <t< td=""><td>E OF HAWAII</td></t<>	E OF HAWAII
TYPE CODE: 06 HIGHW DATE ADVERTISED: September 29, 2022 *NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only. *NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only. *NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only. *NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only. APPROX. APPROX. APPROX. APPROX. APPROX. APPROX. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE	RTMENT OF
DATE ADVERTISE: September 29, 2022 BID OPENED: October 27, 2022 NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are round to the solumn are shown in this column are round to the solumn are round to the solumn are shown in this column are round to the solumn are round to the solumn are shown in this column are round to the solumn are round to the solumn are round to the solumn are round to the solumn are round to the solution are round to the solution and to the solution and the solution and diditional Equipment NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are round to the solution round to the solution round to the solution are round to the solution round to the round to the solution round to the solution round to the solution round to the round to the	SPORTATION
BID OPENED: October 27, 2022 *NOTE: Quantities show in this solum are show in this column are for in-house use only. NOTE: Quantities show in this column are for in-house use only. NOTE: Council 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	AYS DIVISION
BID OPENED: October 27, 2022 *NOTE: Quantities show in this solum are show in this column are for in-house use only. NOTE: Quantities show in this column are for in-house use only. NOTE: Council 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	
COMPLETION TIME: Two Hundred Seventy Five (275) Working Days for in-house use only. </td <td></td>	
ITEM NO. ITEM 'APPROX QUANTITY MPROX QUANTITY MPROX QUANTITY MPROX QUANTITY UNIT USED UNIT VEC AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
ITEM NO.ITEMQUANTITYUNIT USEDQUANTITYUNIT USEDUNIT PRICEAMOUNTUNIT PRICEAMOUNT<	
632.3000 Object Marker (OM-5) 12 EA 12 EA 12 EA 12 EA \$350.00 \$4,200.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$4,200.00	E AMOUNT
636.1000Additional E-Construction Programs, Additional Licenses or Additional EquipmentFAFAFAFAFA\$10,000.00FA\$10,00	00 \$1,200.00
638.1000Additional EquipmentFAFAFAFAFA\$10,000.00FA\$10,000.00FA\$10,000.00FA\$10,000.00FA\$10,000.00FA643.1000Maintenance of Existing Landscape AreasFAFAFAFAFA\$50,000.00FA\$50,000.00FA\$50,000.00FA\$50,000.00FA\$50,000.00FA645.1000Traffic ControlLSLSLSLSLSLS\$131,000.00LS\$975,000.00LS\$475,000.00LS645.2000Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and AdvertisementFAFAFAFA\$36,000.00FA\$36,000.00FA\$36,000.00FA	00 \$1,800.00
638.1000Additional EquipmentFAFAFAFAFA\$10,000.00FA\$10,000.00FA\$10,000.00FA\$10,000.00FA\$10,000.00FA643.1000Maintenance of Existing Landscape AreasFAFAFAFAFA\$50,000.00FA\$50,000.00FA\$50,000.00FA\$50,000.00FA\$50,000.00FA645.1000Traffic ControlLSLSLSLSLSLS\$131,000.00LS\$975,000.00LS\$475,000.00LS645.2000Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and AdvertisementFAFAFAFA\$36,000.00FA\$36,000.00FA\$36,000.00FA	
645.1000Traffic ControlLSLSLSLSLSS131,000.00LS\$975,000.00LS\$475,000.00LS645.2000Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and AdvertisementFAFAFAFA\$36,000.00FA\$36,000.00FA\$36,000.00FA	\$10,000.00
645.2000Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and AdvertisementFAFAFAFA\$36,000.00FA\$36,000.00FA\$36,000.00FA	\$50,000.00
Advertisement FA FA FA FA FA \$30,000.00 FA \$30,000.00 FA \$30,000.00 FA	\$288,000.00
648.1000 Field-Posted Drawings LS LS LS LS \$4,000.00 LS \$30,000.00 LS	\$36,000.00
	\$6,000.00
671.1000 Protection of Endangered Species FA FA FA \$90,000.00 FA \$90,000.00 FA \$90,000.00 FA	\$90,000.00
697.1000 Clean and Paint Existing Steel Members - Pratt Truss LS LS LS \$336,000.00 LS \$400,000.00 LS \$475,000.00 LS	\$350,000.00
697.2000Clean and Paint Existing Steel Members - Warren TrussLSLSLS\$556,000.00LS\$410,000.00LS\$475,000.00LS	\$400,000.00
699.1000Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item)LSLSLSLS\$140,000.00LS\$230,000.00LS\$258,201.00 **LS	\$158,786.00
Sheet No. 2	

Sheet No. 2 of 3 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Kuhio Highway Hanalei Bridge Repair							
PROJECT NO.:	BR-0560(016)							
NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICT: TYPE CODE:	Kauai Hanalei				Abhe & Sv	oboda, Inc.	Earthworks	Pacific, Inc.
BID OPENED:	September 29, 2022 October 27, 2022	* NOTE: Quantities shown in this column a						
COMPLETION TIME:	Two Hundred Seventy Five (275) Working Days	for in-house use only * APPROX. QUANTITY UNIT USE	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A. Sum of All Items		DEQUANTIT			\$2,934,418.00		\$4,192,905.00
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (F	ill in '0') or				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25%	x A)						
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)					\$2,934,418.00		\$4,192,905.00
	 Mocon Corporation has been rejected due to failure to provide Mobilization amount for Mocon Corporation exceeded 6% max Arithmetic error in Mocon Corporation "Sum of All Items." Amount 	imum. Amount adjusted	from \$260,000	.00 to \$258,201		maximum Mobilizati	on	
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this proj	ect.						
	Eve Lijh	Nov 15, 2022						
	Eric Fujikawa, Project Manager	Date						

	Mocon Co	rporation*	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION					
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
)		\$4,561,551.00 ***		\$2,805,221.00				
		\$0.00		\$0.00				
)		\$4,561,551.00		\$2,805,221.00				

Sheet No. 3 of 3 Sheets